RECORDATION FORM COVER SUPER		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595	12-04-2002	Patent and Trademark Office
! <b>  10  </b>	);    S    B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B     B	Docket A68282-1
To the Honorable Commis attached original docum	102301223	s: Please record the
1. Name of conveying party(ie: Haakon T. Magnussen, Jr Phillip Yee Albert Wang	party(ies):	address of receiving  N INSTRUMENT, LLC Edgewater Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	ng Oakla	nd, California 94621
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<pre>[X] Assignment [ ] Me [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Ot Execution Date: November</pre>	her	304591
date of the application is:	filed together with a n : November , 2002	ew application, the execution
A. Patent Application No.		t No.(s)
Additional numbers attached		1817-1118-1118-1118-1118-1118-1118-1118
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning doct should be mailed:		mber of applications and olved: 1
ROBERT R. MEADS		
c/o RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC 7500 Edgewater Drive	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Oakland, California 94621	[X] Enclosed [] Authoriz account	zed to be charged to deposit
	8. Deposit a	account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy	<del>-</del>	
ROBERT R. MEADS Name of person signing	Signature	Litellian
<del>-</del>	Date: Nov	vember <b>26</b> , 2002
Notal number of pages compris		
12/02/2002 HMARZI1 00000006 10304591		
03 FC:8021 40.00	OF )	

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

HAAKON T. MAGNUSSEN, JR., 60 Coachwood Terrace, Orinda, California 94563, PHILLIP YEE California 94611, and ALBERT WANG, 6 Via Inigo, Orinda, California 94563 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

#### PIPETTE DEVICE WITH TIP EJECTOR UTILIZING STORED ENERGY

(Patent Docket A-68282-1), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date(s) herewith,

WHEREAS:

Rainin Instrument, LLC 7500 Edgewater Drive Oakland, California 94621 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign county for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and

will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Nov. 25, 2002 HAAKON T. MAGNUSSEN. JR.	Lealen (Mamuele	D
(Date)	(Signature)	///
MOV 25,2002 PHILLIP YEE (Date)	(Signature)	<i>U</i>
ALBERT WANG		
(Date)	(Signature)	

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country and place of signing of assignment State of California

County of Alameda

United States of America

Before me this 25th day of Nervicer, 2002 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

(Seal)

JANET SMOYER TERRA
Commission # 1238543
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2003

Notary Public

will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Date) HAAKON T. M	AGNUSSEN. JR. (Signature)
PHILLIP YEE (Date)	(Signature)
M/26/0 ALBERT WAN	(Signature)

### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country and place of signing of assignment State of California

County of Alameda

United States of America

Before me this 26th day of Neve wher 2002 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

(Seal)

JANET SMOYER TERRA
Commission # 1238543
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/26/2002** 

Notary Public